
 

THE SINGARENI COLLIERIES  COMPANY LIMITED 
(A Government Company) 

Srirampur Area 
 ***  

Corrigendum -I 
 

The contractors who got registered as per SCCL’s revised registration system as per 

their class of registration, and who are registered under Unit rate system for                   

Srirampur Area are only eligible to participate in the lottery system for this work. 

Contractors who have not given option and not registered under area specific, may 

approach O/o. GM (Civil) in person with their original registration certificate and ID card and 

get registered to specific area of their option before making application for participation in 

the lottery system for the following works (S) as per their class of registration. 

Sl. 
No

. 

 
Tender Notice number and Name 

of the work 

Estd. Cost  
 
 

 
      Rs.     Ps. 

EMD 
(2% on 

estimated 

cost) 
Rs.      Ps. 

Period of 
completion 

Eligible 
class of 

Registration 

1) CW/SRP/UT(C)-01/T-30/2024-25,  

Dt.  20-06-2024 

Supply of Contract workmen 

(Unskilled) for Digging/removal 

of foreign material over the sand 

stowing bunkers at SRP-1 Mine for 

a period of 01 year (i.e., 2024-25) in 

Srirampur Area, Mancherial (Dist.), 

T.S. 

10,08,000/- 20,200/- 

One year 
from the 

date of mark 
out 

Class-IV & 
above 

2) CW/SRP/UT(C)-02/T-31/2024-25,  

Dt.  20-06-2024 

Supply of contract workmen 

(Unskilled) to RK-7 Group of 

mines for attending miscellaneous 

works (Non-perennial) for a period 

of 01 year (i.e., 2024-25) in 

Srirampur Area, Mancherial (District), 

T.S. 

12,45,000/- 24,900/- 

One year 

from the 
date of mark 

out 

Class-IV & 
above 

3) CW/SRP/UT(C)-03/T-32/2024-25,  

Dt.  20-06-2024 

Supply of contract workmen 

(Unskilled) to SRP-OCP for 

attending miscellaneous works (Non-

perennial) for a period of 01 year           

(i.e., 2024-25) in Srirampur Area, 

Mancherial (District), T.S. 

12,45,000/- 24,900/- 

One year 
from the 

date of mark 
out 

Class-IV & 
above 

 

 

 

 
 

The corrigendum for the above work has been published under Unit Rate                     
Cyclic System and for details, please approach the office of                                                              

Deputy General Manager (Civil):SRP, Mancherial (Dist), Pin-504 303.  
 
 

 
Cont…2 

 

 
 
 
 



 

 
 

I. The dates for submission of application & Lottery etc., are changed as follows for the  
above tender: 
 

S.No.  Earlier Date Changed Date 

(i) Last date for submission of application 
with EMD 

27-06-2024 by 
03.30 PM 

01-07-2024 by 
03.30 PM 

(ii) lottery will be conducted on 27-06-2024 at 
04.30 PM 

01-07-2024 at 
04.30 PM 

 

 

II. Except for the above, all other information in the tender Notice will remain 

unchanged.                                                                                                 
 
 

 

 
 General Manager 

                                                                                                     Srirampur Area 

 
 
 

Place: Srirampur 
Date:  27.06.2024. 
 

Copy to:      
  

G.M(Civil)   

GM: MM /RG-I/RG-II/RG-III/MNG/BPA/BHPL/KGM (Area)/ YLD/ APA   for information please.  

  
 
 

AGM(C): QC, RG Region/BPA Regn & STPP   

AGM(C ) : RG-III/STPP/MNG/ 

DGM(C): QC, KGM Region                          

DGM(C): MM/RG-II/BHPL/KGM Area/KGM Corp./YLD                                        

SE(Civil): RG-I/BPA  
  

 

SO to GM:SRP 

AGM(F&A):SRP 

         
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Please arrange to exhibit the 
tender  notice on the notice board. 

with a request to attend the 
opening of Tender/Lottery or 
depute your Representative 
for the same. 


	AGM(F&A):SRP

